

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1916 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 9, line 18, delete "\$500,000 or more" and insert "funding"
- 1.3 Page 9, delete lines 21 to 23
- 1.4 Page 9, line 24, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"
- 1.5 Page 9, line 26, delete "\$1,000,000 or more" and insert "funding"
- 1.6 Page 9, line 27, delete "in a calendar year" and after "commissioner" insert a period and
- 1.7 delete "for one year"
- 1.8 Page 9, delete line 28